determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
KHTS provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues

calendar quarter were:

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

PROGRAM /
TITLE

DESCRIPTION

GUEST

DATE/TIME DURATION

Public Health

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 1-JAN
'22-CANCER
RESEARCH

LATEST ON OMICRON;
ADVANCEMENTS IN
CANCER RESEARCH IN
2021; PLASMA
SHORTAGE

Dr. J.
Fergie, Dr.
D, Spiegel

01/02/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Public Health

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 2-JAN
'22-
BUILDING A
WINNING

COVID BOOSTER
RECOMMENDATIONS;
BUILDING A WINNING
TEAM

DR. CADILLA
ALDANA

01/09/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

Public Health

COMMUNITY
CONNCETION
SHOW 3-JAN
'22-DR.
MARTIN
LUTHER I

REMEMBERING DR.
MARTIN LUTHER KkKING
iR.

DR PETER
MARKS

01/16/2022
06:00 AM

029:

50

Public Health
& Safety,
Race

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 4-JAN
'22-NEW
YEAR
RESOLUTIO

HEALTH & FITNESS,
NEW YEAR
RESOLUTIONS, COVID-
19 UPDATE

Dr.
G.
Landsverk

C Webb,

01/23/2022
06:02 AM

029:

50

Public Health

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 5-JAN
122_
CHILDREN'S
LITERACY

PANDEMIC'S EFFECT
ON CHILDREN AS IT
RELATES TO LITERACY
& READING

ALICIA
LEVI,
& CEO

PRES

01/30/2022
06:00 AM

029:

49

GUITARS IN
THE CLASSROOM

COMMUNITY
CONNECTION
SHOW 1-FEB
122_
GUITARS IN
THE CLAS

GUITARS IN THE
CLASSROOQOM,
LUMBERCYCLE, USING
MUSIC AS A TEACHING
TOOL, RECYCLING WOOD

LUMBERCYCLE

02/06/2022
06:02 AM

029:

49




COMMUNITY
. FEB IS HEART HEALTH
Eugi;ZtHealth ggggEg?égg MONTH; COALISTION |IC. Johnson, [02/13/2022| (5q.,4
Yo FOR WOMEN WITH C. Gorre 06:00 AM :
Race '12-HEART |pypART DISEASE;
HEALTH ’
COMMUNITY
. CONNECTION
Eugi;ZtHealth SHOW 3-FEB |[DEPRESSION & MENTAL [G. Zee, Dr.|02/20/2022| (.o,
e Yo 20— HEALTH TREATMENTS ||B. Jasper 06:00 AM :
DEPRESSION
& MENTAL
COMMUNITY
. CONNECTION
Aige?an‘>s SHOW 4-FEB [MISSION ROLL CALL; [C. Lyle, F.|[02/27/2022| .o oo
alfs' 22— SERVING VATERANS Collins 06:02 AM :
Mental Hea MISSION
ROLL CALL
COMMUNITY
. CONNECTION ||COLORECTAL CANCER
gugi;ZtHealth SHOW 1-MAR |[AWARENESS MONTH; gié iéns 03/06/2022|| . o. 40
e Y 120 CANCER; CDC; COVID- [°- pS ring |l 06:01 AM '
COLORECTAL |[19 .o g
CANCER
COMMUNITY [ =
Personal CONNECT ION INSTITUTE
SHOW 2-MAR ’ BANACH, 03/13/2022
Safety, 122 _CHILD DISCUSSING WORLD DOMINGUEZ 06:00 AM 029:50
Mental Healt || %~ EVENTS WITH YOUR :
INSTITUT KIDS
COMMUNITY |[DELF-CARE FOR
ilg CONNECTION ||SINGLE PARENTS; Dr. T.
¢ 11 ien‘>s SHOW 3-MAR |[NATIONAL SINGLE Carroll- 03/20/2022| 1,5 40
Health, '22-SELF- |[PARENT DAY; Scott, C. 06:02 AM :
Parenting CARE FOR PERSONAL SELF-CARE |[[Mule
SINGL FOR SINGLE PARENTS
COMMUNITY
TRAVELING ggggEZ?igﬁ YOUTH LITERACY/NON- |[HANDS-ON 03/27/2022
STORIES.EMILY |7 ,." PROFIT VOLUNTEER SD.LISA 06200 au |l 029:49
MOBER TrnvELING |RECRUITMENT LINDGREN
STORI

Section II lists the network-provided
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

community issues.

(and/or syndicated)

programming that

ISSUE

PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.




ISSUE

ORGANIZATION OR TITLE

DURATION

RUNS

WOMENSHEART

”WOMEN HEART

000:28

18




