KHTS

San Diego, CA

Quarterly Issues/Programs List First Quarter, 2022 04/16/2019

KHTS

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

KHTS provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Public Health	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-JAN '22-CANCER RESEARCH	CANCER RESEARCH IN	Dr. J. Fergie, Dr. D, Spiegel	01/02/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Public Health	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-JAN '22- BUILDING A WINNING	BUILDING A WINNING	DR. CADILLA ALDANA	01/09/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Public Health	COMMUNITY CONNCETION SHOW 3-JAN '22-DR. MARTIN LUTHER I	REMEMBERING DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING jR.	DR PETER MARKS	01/16/2022 06:00 AM	029:50
Public Health & Safety, Race		HEALTH & FITNESS, NEW YEAR RESOLUTIONS, COVID- 19 UPDATE Dr. C We G. Landsver		01/23/2022 06:02 AM	029:50
Public Health	CHOM 5 - TAN	PANDEMIC'S EFFECT ON CHILDREN AS IT RELATES TO LITERACY & READING	CHILDREN AS IT LEVI, PRES 01/30/2022 ATES TO LITERACY 6 CEO 06:00 AM		029:49
GUITARS IN THE CLASSROOM	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-FEB '22- GUITARS IN THE CLAS	GUITARS IN THE CLASSROOM, LUMBERCYCLE, USING MUSIC AS A TEACHING TOOL, RECYCLING WOOD	LUMBERCYCLE	02/06/2022 06:02 AM	029:49

r					
Public Health & Safety, Race	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-FEB '12-HEART HEALTH	FEB IS HEART HEALTH MONTH; COALISTION FOR WOMEN WITH HEART DISEASE;	C. Johnson, C. Gorre	02/13/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Public Health & Safety, Race	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 3-FEB '22- DEPRESSION & MENTAL	DEPRESSION & MENTAL G. Zee, Dr. 0 HEALTH TREATMENTS B. Jasper		02/20/2022 06:00 AM	029:49
Veteran�s Affairs, Mental Hea	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 4-FEB '22- MISSION ROLL CALL	MISSION ROLL CALL; C. Lyle, F. O Collins		02/27/2022 06:02 AM	029:50
Public Health & Safety, Cance	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 1-MAR '22- COLORECTAL CANCER	COLORECTAL CANCER AWARENESS MONTH; CANCER; CDC; COVID- 19	Dr. S. Stephens, Dr. S. King	03/06/2022 06:01 AM	029:48
Personal Safety, Mental Healt	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 2-MAR '22-CHILD MIND INSTITUT	CHILD MIND INSTITUTE, DISCUSSING WORLD EVENTS WITH YOUR KIDS		03/13/2022 06:00 AM	029:50
Children s Health, Parenting	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 3-MAR '22-SELF- CARE FOR SINGL	II III		03/20/2022 06:02 AM	029:49
TRAVELING STORIES.EMILY MOBER	COMMUNITY CONNECTION SHOW 4-MAR '22- TRAVELING STORI	YOUTH LITERACY/NON- PROFIT VOLUNTEER RECRUITMENT	HANDS-ON SD.LISA LINDGREN	03/27/2022 06:00 AM	029:49

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)					

Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
WOMENSHEART	WOMEN HEART	000:28	18